&

T =

i &

EIRRRsTIE T FEMN

STRAIGHT NEEDLE FOR OIL DISPLACEMENT MICRO MACHINE)

R B
E 4 F M
OPERATION MANUAL
PARTS BOOK

D &l -NIBLELNINARIN /R LS

Z0Je SEWING MACHINE CO, LTD.




MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

1. Pl




1. Hlias

MACHINE FRAME&MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPNENTS

F5 No. |[#%S Part No. L Name of the part WE  Qty.
1 20003404 Ja MR SIDE PLATE 1
2 10008972 HRAT SCREW 7
3 10022343 g ARM THREAD GUIDE 1
4 10008972 WEET SCREW 1
5 20003407 HRERAT B4R THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER 1
6 10012147 B RUBBER PLUG 1
7 10013541 WEET SCREW 1
8 10008943 e RUBBER PLUG 2
9 10012460 ez RUBBER PLUG 2
10 10012128 BB RUBBER PLUG 1
11 10009005 BRAT SCREW 1
12 10012463 WEET SCREW 1
13 10022847 R THROAT PLATE 1
14 10012135 A SR BED STUD A 1
15 10013706 HERGER SLIDE PLATE ASM 1
16 10022846 AR FACE PLATE PACKING 1
17 20006907 MR PACE PLATE 1
18 10008972 HRAT SCREW 3
19 10005468 AR TR PLATE 1
20 10008977 B RE RUBBER PLUG 2
21 10008937 pasts %) ARM THREAD GUIDE B 1
22 10008973 BR4T SCREW 1
23 10012142 HEAT SCREW 2
24 10004374 BRAT SCREW 2
25 10004373 FRATHS H RULER STOP SEAT 1
26 10010593 HEAT SCREW 1
27 10008940 4 ARM THREAD GUIDE A 1
28 10008973 BRAT SCREW i
29 10012143 FE TR GEAR BOX PACKING 1
30 10012145 WHCAE = GEAR BOX COVER 1
31 10004611 BRET SCREW 10
32 10013000 Se bR 2R THREAD TENSION ASM 1
33 10012142 BEET SCREW 2
34 10012148 JEEER BED STUD B 1
35 10012128 B RUBBER PLUG 1
36 10012136 W RUBBER PLUG 1
37 10012139 ORI E RUBBER RING 1
38 10012141 HSH AIR-DISCHARGING 1




1. pliEseE

MACHINE FRAME&MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPNENTS

F%5 No. |5 Part No. 2R Name of the part HE Qty.
39 10012867 b se sk R E THREAD TENSION GUIDE 1
10 10011313 URET SCREW 2
41 10022344 B 48 e E K S B REVERSE FEED SOLENOID BASE 1
42 10013621 RuEE REVERSE FEED LEVER STOPPER 1
43 10012149 FRATAE SCREW 1
44 10008936 Frhi SAFETY LABEL 1
45 10006157 WEET SCREW 4
46 10006174 EE PULLEY COVER 1
47 10022342 KT B AR AR B RUBBER PACKING 1
48 10022848 MK T B iR PLATE 1
49 10011019 HEET SCREW 4




2, ks
MAIN SHAFT & NEDDLE BAR COMPONENTS

\
Al
[RY

\
8 \
3
NN

\
\
\
A\
TTTA
N\




2. L#hi4E MAIN SHAFT & NEDDLE BAR COMPONENTS

FE5 No. |#4%5 Part No. £ FR Name of the part HE Qty.
1 10012663 et Main Shaft 1
2 10012607 B AR Needle Bar Crank 1
8 10005020 ERET Screw 1/4-40 L=6 2
4 10010082 BRET Screw 9/32-28 L=16 1
5 10010545 BR4T Screw 9/32-28 L=16 1
6 10039211 6204 ZZNRC3%H 7& Bearing 1
7 10039151 HRE Bearing Support 1
8 10009187 M6 X 8UE4T Screw M6 L=8 6
9 10012668 HWAEE Bearing Support 1
10 10025862 6304ZZNRC3H & Bearing 1
11 10006241 R SR HM  [Sprocket, Upper 1
12 10014095 [P Timing Belt 1
13 10012613 Exihag Coupling Joint 1
14 10011227 {EENE R R Connecting Rubber Block 1
15 10012615 s Coupling Joint 1
16 10032009 /NEUERR B3k Motor 1
17 10006157 SRETAH 4 Bolt 4
18 20002766 FERAMH Head Wheel Asm 1
19 200109741 E# Head Wheel 1
20 10002436 M5 X 84E4T Screw M6 L=8 2
21 10032911 (EEHEE Parcel Asm 1
22 10003845 EAlic] Washer 2
23 10032699 (EETRESR A M Separate Parcel 1
24 10003364 R E Spring Washer 1
25 10003365 =i E-Ring 1
26 10022346 Phek A4 i Thread Take-Up Asm 1
27 10005745 HE Thrust Collar 1
28 10013590 BR4T Screw 11/64-40 L=4 2
29 10005786 TX10X 1. 284 Bearing Support 2
30 10005747 K7X 10X 9. 74i& Bearing 2
31 10005794 PhERIEAT Bt Hh Thread Take-Up Crank Shaft 1
32 10010083 YRET Screw 15/64-28 1
33 10010590 ATIERE Needle Rod Holder 1
34 10010643 ER4ET Screw 9/64-40 1
35 10010586 EITIEETIE SR Slide Block 1
36 10022347 B Needle Bar 1
37 10013182 ERET Screw 1
38 10013181 AL & Needle Bar Thread Guide 1
39 10036288 DPX5 14#KL4+ Needle 1
40 10013112 RN Bobble Winder Driving Wheel 1
41 10011062 BRET Screw 11/64-40 2




HORIZONTAL FEED & VERTICAL FEED AND
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS




3.1 THEREE CEI))D
HORIZONTAL FEED & VERTICAL COMPONENTS

&5 No. |5 Part No. 25 Name of the part HE  Qty.
1 10012048 JRALT BEAR L FEED ROCKER BASE SHAFT 1
2 10012540 PRI FEED ROCKER BASE ARM 1
3 10010074 TR O E EUR4T  [SCREW 1
4 10025329 TR e eRAT SCREW 1
6 10005749 RS FEED DOG 1
7 10022849 EELF FEED BASE 1
8 10010099 IR FERET SCREW 2
9 10012494 EEHE FEED ROCKE SHAFT METAL 1
10 10010542 &R E MAIN SHAFT THRUST COKKAR 1
11 10005020 JE LA SR AT SCREW 2
12 10010542 bES SE5R BETAINING RING 1
13 10022348 JEFL FEED ROCKER SHAFT METAL 1
14 10012530 BERE 7B {7 9 BOBBIN CASE HOLDER 1
15 10010066 JEAR S $98R4T SCREW 1
16 10012536 3 L Sl vk 3 OIL SEAL 1
17 10010071 IEELS H A R EIR4T  [SCREW 1
18 10012492 SEFLE R FEED POCKER ARM 1
19 10010095 JERL S A E E iRAT SCREW 1
20 10010096 IERLS HEE WALKING FOOT PIN B 1
21 10012500 SERHE IR E A 4 ADJUSTING LINK ASM 1
22 10010593 BR4T SCREW 2
23 10012532 IEEHET Y ADJUSTING LINK ASM FULCRUM 2
24 10012495 EEUED BT A ZE  |[RUBBER PLUG 2
25 10010075 IEELHE RN B R IS IR LINK B 2
26 10012537 IEEHERN B K IE R LINK A 2
27 10010071 IEELE BB SCREW 1
28 10010069 JE BT WALKING FOOT PIN C 1
29 10012535 TR S R LOWER SPROCKET 1
30 10009187 QTR P K AT UR4T |SCREW 2
31 10003542 Yoo S A BEARING 1
32 10005742 ERMROFE R FEED ROCKER CAM PLATE 2
33 10010643 JEEUROFO RS B RET SCREW 1
34 10005787 IEERENEM FEED ROCKER ROD 1
35 10012538 6T E SEAL 1
36 10005792 IE AR FE TR B AR BEARING 1
37 10005740 EAROR FEED ROCKER CAN PLATE 1
38 10010083 LRET SCREW 2
39 10012462 S (SO 1Y SHSE LARGE 1
40 10008862 BT EHE R ERET SCREW 2
41 10012489 16 M FEED DRIVING SHAFT 1




3.1 TaERERE CEID
HORIZONTAL FEED & VERTICAL COMPONENTS

F5 No. |5 Part No. 2R Name of the part 0}E  Qty.
42 10012533 Y67 AT SEAL 1
43 10009782 Y67 A& BEARING 1
44 10012501 QT HhhAE SUPPORT 1
45 10003921 T ehi AR EeRBAT SCREW 2
46 10005750 6T FEED DRIVING CAM 1
47 10010083 TR R B R SCREW 2
48 10010074 Y67 H RO 5 S B R4T [SCREW 1
49 10012498 16T HA RO BASE SHAFT 1
50 10005789 &I BASE ARM 1
51 10005790 W R Gh7&$4E  |[FEED DRIVING CAM THRUST BU 2
52 10005744 T RS IR A BEARING 1
53 10012503 HEF LR RR CAM PLATE 1
54 10010643 Y6 R B ERAT SCREW 2
55 10012534 T b HOOK SHAFT 1
56 10012554 T HhRHER GEAR SMALE 1
57 10003921 F b 5 R 5RAT SCREW 9
58 10012678 THEHE BEARING 1
59 10012423 THGHE M SEAL 1
60 20000175 THSHAEHANS BEARING SUPPORT ASM 1
61 10013608 TS AR SCREW 2
62 10012610 THIRTHE COMPL 1
63 10014503 T HERT S SFAL 2
64 10023998 FERR HOOK ASM 1
65 10010064 T PR S ERAT SCREW 1
66 10010063 T Zh PR S SCREW ASM 1
67 10022341 HE COMPL 1
68 10010060 B BOBBIN 1
69 10006924 B BOBBIN CASE 1




3.2 PasFHEE (5E71)

HORIZONTAL FEED & VERTICAL FEED AND
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS




3.2 TRIEEL (ed))
HORIZONTAL FEED & VERTICAL COMPONENTS

F5 No. |5 Part No. R Name of the part HE Qty.
1 10012490 SRALTF BEAR O FEED ROCKER BASE SHAFT 1
g 10012540 TR FEED ROCKER BASE ARM 1
3 10010074 TR OHE S EIRET  [SCREW 1
4 10010095 TR [ s BRAT SCREW 1
5 10013029 M OIL SEAL 1
6 10005749 T8 FEED DOG 1
7 10022849 AL FEED BASE 1
8 10010099 JE R ERET SCREW 2
9 10012494 EEHHE FEED ROCKE SHAFT METAL 1
10 10010542 JE R MAIN SHAFT THRUST COKKAR 1
11 10005020 JE R R AT SCREW 2
12 10003290 IEEH R BETAINING RING 1
13 10032116 brg 2t FEED ROCKER SHAFT METAL 1
14 10012530 HER B £ BOBBIN CASE HOLDER 1
15 10010066 BERR SEA F8R4T SCREW 1
16 10012536 3 oG e 3t OIL SEAL 1
17 10010071 IR HH B EeR4T  |SCREW 1
18 10012492 ARG EH FEED POCKER ARM 1
19 10010095 LS B E R ERET SCREW 1
20 10026507 JEELE B WALKING FOOT PIN B 1
21 10005746 IEELHESNAR B 4B 1 ADJUSTING LINK ASM 1
22 10010593 BRET SCREW 2
23 10035637 IERLIE T 4 ADJUSTING LINK ASM FULCRUM 2
24 10012495 IERIED B EE LIS A 2 |RUBBER PLUG 2
25 10035641 JEELE RN R R E AR LINK B 2
26 10035635 IEEHE BN EER LINK A 2
27 10010071 IEELEREIRET SCREW 1
28 10035643 FE R EFT A WALKING FOOT PIN C 1
29 10012535 BT RS S AR LOWER SPROCKET 1
30 10009187 e TR 5 L0 4R4T [SCREW 2
31 10085862 Y5 F 4 5 R BEARING 1
32 10005742 IEEUROF IS H FEED ROCKER CAM PLATE 2
33 10010643 IEEHROF S FRAT SCREW 1
34 10005787 IERRENIERT FEED ROCKER ROD 1
35 10012538 ¥6 77 5 i 3t SEAL 1
36 10005792 SEATR O IR E A BEARING 1
37 10005740 EAROF FEED ROCKER CAN PLATE 1
38 10010083 BRET SCREW 2
39 10012462 SV AT LARGE 1
40 10008862 TR G R RRET SCREW 2

,10,




3.2 TFHIEERERME (D)
HORIZONTAL FEED & VERTICAL COMPONENTS

F%5 No.|##% Part No. 2R Name of the part }E  Qty.
41 10012489 T4 FEED DRIVING SHAFT 1
42 10012533 Ecn i EDRL €S SEAL 1
43 10026364 ¥a T M A& BEARING |
44 10012501 T i AE SUPPORT 1
45 10003921 18T Hhih AR EARET SCREW 2
46 10006135 ¥EF % FEED DRIVING CAM 1
47 10010083 6T R B R ERET SCREW 2
48 10010074 Y6 H RO 55 S E BR4T [SCREW 1
49 10012498 Y& H RO 5 BASE SHAFT 1
50 10005789 Y& i BASE ARM 1
51 10005790 BT R IR Hh7K$5E  |FEED DRIVING CAM THRUST BU 2
52 10005744 18T LR IR AR BEARING 1
53 10012503 ¥ F MR CAM PLATE 1
54 10010643 6T E PR ERAT SCREW 2
55 10012534 Tk HOOK SHAFT 1
56 10012554 TaFA R GEAR SMALE i
57 10003921 TAhFHA R0 ERET SCREW g
58 10012678 THEHE BEARING 1
59 10012423 THEHE M SFAL 1
60 20000175 THGHAREAN BEARING SUPPORT ASM 1
61 10013608 T HhE AR RAT SCREW 2
62 10014463 THIETHE COMPL 1
63 10014503 T AR e SEAL 2
64 10013965 FEAR L4 HOOK ASM 1
65 10010064 T PR R AT SCREW 1
66 10010063 T R g SCREW ASM 1
67 10022341 HE COMPL 1
68 10025484 N BOBBIN 1
89 10006924 B BOBBIN CASE 1

,11,




4. HEmet
HANG LIFTER & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS

— 32

_12_




4, HBEMRA

HANG LIFTER & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS

F%5 No. |5 Part No. 2R Name of the part BE  Qty.
1 10011064 EHRF HAND LIFTER 1
2 10010016 $24T SCREW 1
3 10010027 WAL RUBBER RING 1
4 10013809 EBRF L5 A4 HAND LIFTER CAM ASM 1
5 10022350 ] SCREW 1
6 10003248 5 COLLAR 2
7 10002976 $R4T SCREW 1
8 10005833 INERR PLATE 1
9 10022850 FFHF PR LIFTING PLATE 1
10 10022851 RIALAT 28 1% LIFTING LINK COMPL 1
11 10022852 FRIER A fr At CONNECTING ROD 1
12 10005882 FATERET SCREW 1
13 10012633 INFERAT SCREW 1
14 10012625 sR £} NUT 1
16 10010652 JERLAT H7 R4T SCREW 1
17 10022853 JEALAT LIFTING LEVER LINK 1
18 10030397 PR A LINFTING LEVER CONNECT ROD 1
19 10012429 A FHR CONNECTING ROD GUIDE 1
21 10012637 PR SRR SCREW 1
22 10022351 L SCREW 1
23 10013375 45 COLLAR 1
24 10011887 BRET SCREW 1
25 10022508 B SPRING 1
26 10022855 a R R A4 KNEEL IFTING TENSION RELEASE 1
27 10012425 553 WIRE HOLDER 2
28 10008972 £ FARET SCREW 2
29 10012130 b1 £ B 72 RAR4ET SCREW 1
30 10005881 1R £ E s 28 WIRE HOLDER 1
31 10013325 BR4T SCREW 1
32 10011023 L35 NUT 1
33 10013322 EH PRESSER BAR 1
34 10004473 W SPRING 1
35 10022349 EATS% PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRAC 1
36 10013567 PRET SCREW 1
37 10003248 =11 COLLAR 1
38 10012181 $24T SCREW 1
39 10022854 AR TR TENSION RELEASE RETURN 1
40 10014141 B E BUSHING 1
41 10010650 5 FERERET SCREW 1
42 10022352 FERH4E 14 PRESSER FOOT ASM 1

,137




5. sHiEghib

THE NEEDLE BAR SWING COPONENTS

_14_




5. ST

THE NEEDLE BAR SWING COPONENTS

55 No.|##% Part No. 2R Name of the part HE Qty.
1 10022509 FHHIBRA M ROCKING BASE COMPL 1
2 10022340 hE BUSHING 1
3 10023449 AT T 5N SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE 1
4 10003549 R BEARING 1
5 10014395 BRET SCREW 1
6 10023454 FHATHESN/INER DRIVING LINK 1
7 10022856 H LINK PIN 2
8 10022363 INETHIEE PLUG 4
9 10022354 BRAT SCREW 2
10 10022355 1R BT AR DRIVING CRANK FRONT 1
11 10004611 BR4T SCREW 1
12 10022338 HhE BUSHING 1
13 10022356 AR EE Tk NEEDLE FEED SHAFT 1
14 10011284 HHE COLLAR 2
15 10022339 i BUSHING 1
16 10012014 YRAT SCREW 2
17 10010030 BR4T SCREW 2
18 10012855 [+ 35 NUT 2
19 10022357 B 5 i DRIVING CRANK REAR 1
20 10022359 Hh[E] WASHER 2
21 10022353 RIEM 44 NEEDLE FEED ROD CPMPL 1
29 10014106 K BEARING 2
23 10022358 BR4T SCREW 1
24 10022858 BR4T SCREW 1
25 10022857 JERIRET SCREW 1
26 10022360 BT 242508 [NEEDLE FEED ARM 1
27 10022362 AT SR B E GUIDE 1
28 10022361 AT SR E e GUIDE 1
29 10011794 PR4T SCREW 2
30 10012507 BR4T SCREW 2
31 10008105 M WICK 1

,157




6. Izt

FEED ADJUST MECHANISM COMPONENTS

_16_




6. fBIS&E4:

FEED ADJUST MECHANISM COMPONENTS

FS No. |5 Part No. ZFR Name of the part ¥E Qty.
1 20008145 IERLEZH B AT BiRAS4E 14 |FEED CHANGING SHAFT ARM. A 1
2 10010092 IEEHESN B AT BiFAYRE]  |SCREW 1
3 10026508 IERLE S BAE RN IEMR LINK 1
4 10010649 IEEHEZN R AT BREE R # |RING 1
5 10012629 HEBRTNHRIE METAL, A 1
6 10012622 B B 1A 7 Sh i FEED CHANGING SHAFT OIL SEAL 1
7 10012627 EHE AT A COLLAR 1
8 10003921 BRET SCREW 2
9 10013867 ETERIA I 4 SHAFT 1
10 10012424 IEEHEZN IS B FEED CHANGING SHAFT ARM, B 1
11 10010095 URET SCREW 1
12 10012586 HERTHEE METAL, B 1
13 10012620 B & BRE AR NUT 1
14 10012418 IEEHESN S S BRAE RS |SCREW 1
15 10012680 HEE IR IEER FEED ADJUSTING ROD 1
16 10031476 EliEEHAY & SPRIMG 1
17 10012635 BFHE SPRING SUSPENSING 1
18 10010106 HEEEE NUT 1
19 10013866 EEE T (RO FEED ADJUSTING PIN 1
20 10012583 BRI B FEED ADJUSTING BASE 1
21 10010643 BRET SCREW 2
22 10012626 HEBEAE METAL 1
23 10012428 BB 1R T e COLLAR 1
24 10005020 ST EE AT RS B BRET SCREW 2
25 20000150 {El584R F diii4E 1 FEED LEVER ARM ASM 1
26 10010095 BRAT SCREW 1
27 10012676 {BlXA 2 SPRIMG 1
28 10012578 BlEEEHR F A E METAL 1
29 10012419 {B]3% 4L 4l SHAFT 1
30 20003414 EEEHR F FEED LEVER ARM ASM 1
31 10009187 BR4T SCREW 2
82 20007039 HEERRE A FEED DIAL ASM 1
33 10013870 T EEREH S PIN 1
34 10013869 EEBHEH B SPRING 1

,17,




~ MiEkER
UNDER COVER COMPONENTS




T+ THEL RS A

UNDER COVER COMPONENTS

F2  No. |[#%2 Part No. KR Name of the part ¥E Qty.
1 10012632 W Under Cover 1
2 10013102 Lk Bt Head Gasket 4
3 10003896 e MR A L Bracket 1
4 10002613 GB/T5781-2000M8 X 204842 Screw 2
5 10009985 BYFEY Knee Pad Plate Asnm 1
6 10008450 M 1 Knee Press Rod I 1
7 10002559 9.8X20X 134E E-Ring 1
8 10012677 B Spring 1
9 10003898 BRET Screw 2
10 10003895 M6 X 304R4T Screw M6 L=30 2
11 10003890 M6 X 3. 248 £ Nut M6 4
12 10008463 FRISPRATZE | Bracket 1
13 10008465 ER4T Screw 2
14 10008464 BB Comnecting Rod 1
15 10008466 ¥& F B 11 Knee Press Rod II 1
16 10008383 FEEIRA 3R 1T Connecting Rot 1

_‘lg_




BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS

o

8.

._20..




8. LR
BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS

F5 No |#S Part No. 2K Name of the part HE Qty.
1 10029803 LRtk e BOBBIN DEVICE ASM 1
2 10009868 LREXRRERAT SCREW 3
3 10013064 REE IR AR BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ASM 1
4 10011143 T TIER 4T SCREW 2
5 10010197 E=85 27 D THREAD CUTTER 1
6 10011200 FitEiR THREAD GUIDE PLATE 1
7 10011158 24T SCREW 1

_2l~




9. BzhEIEEEE

AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED COMPONENTS

._22*




9. B3y
AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED COMPONENTS

F%5 No. |#% Part No. & Name of the part HE Qty.
1 10030678 B 2543 s ek REVERSE FEED SOLENOIN BASE ASM 1
2 10005820 B Rk S B REVERSE FEED SOLENOIN BASE ASM 1
3 10012628 (B4R B ORAT SCREW 2
4 10012587 ke 3ed REVERSE FEED ARM 1
5 10012142 B%% e A ERORET SCREW 2
6 10023457 MEhEEL I R OPTION SWITCH ASM 1

_23_




10, T2k

THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

__24..




10, L4
THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

F5 No. |[#% Part No. R Name of the part H}E Qty.

1 10007130 “REAH THREAD STAND ASM

2 10004282 HEE COLUMN CAP 1
3 10004293 Es ol e COLUMN PIPE 1
4 10003301 bt mEeBsT SCREW 2
5 10003022 Lt s WASHER 2
6 10002953 bt oEeR NUT 5
7 10004289 TEE THREAD GUIDE PIPE 1
8 10004285 TREE THREAD GUIDE BUSHING 1
9 10004298 LidekzE THREAD HANGER 1
10 10004286 wE % COLUMN PIPE CONNECTOR 1
11 10004291 SETHE COLUMN PIPE 1
12 10004295 SETHERE WASHER 2
13 10004290 #HE WASHER 2
14 10002953 Tid £ ReR £ NUT 1
15 10004288 E5 &1 SPOOL PIN g
16 10004287 SR RS SPOOL CUSHION 2
17 10004281 E5 B8 1A SOFT CUSHION OF THREAD PLARE 2
18 10004299 S# THREAD PLATE 2
19 10003312 Tt BeRET SCREW 1
20 10004284 Tidse % THREAD HANGER 1

_25_




10, kRt

WIPER COMPONENTS

_26-




11. RELBH

WIPER COMPONENTS

FS No. |#S Part No. 2 FR Name of the part HE Quy.
1 10012526 1% A R WIPER ASM 1
2 10005724 BEB=E WIPER COVER 1
3 10003036 PR ek 2% FURAT SCREW 1
4 10005726 e A ER4T SCREW 1
5 10005766 BT Rh{7 BR4TER 5 NUT 1
6 10005772 REME TR WIPER LINK A 1
7 10005783 REIT WIPER LINK B 1
8 10005738 T A ERET SCREW 1
9 10005767 SfeRET BN E COLLAR 1
10 10005770 fEEiR B & SPRING 1
11 10005735 He(TER4TOR G NUT 1
12 10024749 Rt AT i COLLAR 1
13 10005829 & AR WIPER SHAFT ASM 1
14 10010649 R IR B A COLLAR 1
15 10005725 IRETE R COLLAR 1
16 10005734 WA R BB SCREW 1
17 10005765 RERHT WIPER 3
18 10005811 RER B 3 4 WIPER BASE SAM 1
19 10003082 gl i WASHER 1
20 10005719 SRR EFA kL WIPER SOLENOID PIN 1
21 10005769 TESHEHIRE WIPER LINK COLLAR 1
22 10005812 SR WIPER RUBBER A 1
23 10005739 BOH R WIPER RUBBER B 2
24 10005736 P& & B i ¥ WIPER SOLENOID PIN 1
25 10006293 fRég IR s ELECTRIC WIRE 1
26 10006263 RE& @I * POWER SWITCH 1
27 10008972 YRR o3 4 1% [B] s 4R 4T SCREW 2

_2 7_




THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS

12. 1 HIWZEHME (FE0)

._28w




12.1 Bahy&HHF CEIDD
THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS

=1 |2 Part No. & Name of the part HE Qty.
1 10013114 B TIEB 1 KNIFE UNIT 1
2 10005720 TIAE PIN 1
3 10012600 URET SCREW 1
4 10005683 B TIEM HOVING KNIFE LINK 1
5 10012630 ZNTHEFT S {7 R4T SCREW 1
6 20000188 HZ At PICKER ARM 1
7 10013062 P AT A M THREAD TAKE-UP PICKER ASM 1
8 10010071 ER4T SCREW 1
9 10005659 PHEREFTEH HINGE SCREW 1
10 10012580 SCIAT BEIT COVER SUPPORT B 2
11 10012527 B 58] & BB R E At SOLENOID 1
12 10012142 ER4T SCREW 2
13 10012573 Bz DRIVING BLOOK 1
14 10012525 ER4T SCREW 1
15 10012451 BIER R THREAD TRIMMER CAM ASM 1
16 10012472 BR4T SCREW 2
17 10012624 58 COLLAR 1
18 10010059 §R4T SCREW 2
19 10005635 IR PICKER LINK 1
20 10005636 LM AR ROLLER ARM BRACKET 1
21 10010016 BR4T SCREW 1
22 10005676 BE SPRING 1
23 10005668 i SCREW 1
24 10012795 4 COLLAR 2
25 10005808 L5 NUT 1
26 10005634 A E COLLAR 2
27 10005774 B2 0K 7 di iR KNIEE DRIVING ARM ASM 1
28 10012733 PR R IEHRIRET SCREW 1
29 10005817 EHTIEREE MOVING KNIFE LINK PIN 1
30 10005846 B IR di iR S AL DNIFE RETURN DPRING B 1
31 10005782 BEEEAN CLUTCH PLATE ASM 1
32 10005809 x5 NUT 1
33 10005637 R WASHER 1
34 10005781 EEE A BN as PICKER LINK 1
35 10005659 §R4T SCREW 1
36 10010074 ER4T SCREW 2
37 10005824 R SPRING 1
38 10005818 BIEE (R IR DRIVING ARM STOPPER 1
39 10005816 BRI e A BASE PLATE ASM 1
40 10012142 ¥E4T SCREW 2

_29_




12. 2 Hahgvipt: (i€ J))
THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS (Rotation knife)




12. 2. BEIBYZAHF (keJ))
THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS

E= .42 Part No. 2R Name of the part HE Qty.
1 10011422 B4 SCREW 9/64-40 1
2 10011421 SE T FIXED KNIFE I
3 10014474 ERET SCREW 11/64-40 1
4 10013154 sl WASHER 9X4.5X0. 8 1
5 10011584 728 DISPART THREAD SHUTTLE 1
6 10008863 BRET SCREW 3/16-32 1
7 10013013 D12k IR 5 dHi TRIMMING CRANK 1
8 10013024 WE BUSHING 1
9 10012162 M5 X SHRET SCREW 1
10 10013027 HE SHORT BUSHING 1
11 10013044 TI5E # KNIFE SHAFT CONNECTING BAR 1
12 10026142 ERET SCREW 11/64-40 2
13 10041773 T2 WK =) dh L sh sk CRANK BLOCK 1
14 10010595 M4 X 7. GHR4T SCREW 2
15 10013023 BERETER FIXED PLATE 1
16 10009626 M3X 4. 358847 SCREW 3
17 10013026 TIZREMR KNIFE HOLDER 1
18 10011588 PRET SCREW 11/64-40 2
19 10030280 571 ROUND ENIFE 1
20 10013045 B 715 ROUND KNIFE BRACKET 1
21 10005297 BR £ NUT 11/64-40 1
22 10010736 o265 FE THREAD TRIMMER CAM 1
23 10013465 ERET SCREW 1/4-40 2
24 10013030 BE SPRING 1
25 10014462 HME BUSHING 1
26 10012162 M5 X S8R4T SCREW 1
27 10013008 8. 2 E WASHER 1
28 10014196 HEw S SPRING COVER 1
29 10013007 4% K 5h H iR 4 TRIMMING CRANK SHAFT 1
30 10008812 W SPRING 1
31 10008862 URET SCREW 1/4-40 1
32 10013878 ZE AT ol p RS TRIMMING CAM CRANK ASM 1
33 10013038 5H4E WASHER 1
34 10014460 8. 23 WASHER 1
35 10011650 8. 2X 15X 298 & WASHER 8.2X 15%X2 1
36 10011697 T 719 Bh 4 TRIMMING SHAFT 1
37 10013050 WAL LOOSING THREAD PLATE 1
38 10011605 ERET SCREW 1/4-28 1
39 10008834 WAk BB LOOSING THREAD RETURN SPRING 2
40 10012467 [=43) SCREW 1/4-28 1

_3 l_




12.2. BEBEEHHF GRID

THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS

F5 No. 45 Part No. 22 Name of the part HE Qty.
41 10013047 B2k B e a1 TIIREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID ASM 1

_32_




13. iRt

OIL LUBLICATION COMPONENTS

_33_




13, AWM

OIL LUBLICATION COMPONENTS

FE5 No |5 Part No. Z R Name of the part HE  Qty.
1 10000569 R FLOATER ASM 1
2 10008777 A0 RUBBER RING 1
3 10008782 MR FLOATER CASE 1
4 10008781 e R E PIPE STOPPER A 4
5 10008785 AE R EE PIPE STOPPER B 3
6 10007806 HE TUBE 1
7 10008772 WAL E OIL SIGHT WINDOW 1
8 10026510 InymAR OIL INLE 1
9 10007806 ME TUBE 1
10 10005537 35 WASHER 1
11 10008972 UR4T SCREW 2
12 10010240 O [ RING 2
13 10008783 R ERET SCREW 1
14 10007800 HE TUBE 1
15 10007800 W TUBE 1
16 10008101 ek WICK 1
17 10007800 WE TUBE 1
18 10012669 HE TANK ASM 1
19 10029791 gL LUBRICATION CONNECTOR 3
20 10007800 T TUBE 1
21 10013049 WE=EL DISTRIBUTOR 1
22 10014461 O RING 1
23 10022507 EHEE OIL FELT PRESSER 1
24 10022345 E 4 OIL RETURN FELT 1
25 10012606 ME AT RO E RING 1
26 10012667 MR AT ERET SCREW 1
27 10012609 H3E PLUNGER 1
28 10014386 HES# PLUNGER SPRING 1
29 10013025 BRAT SCREW 1

_3 4_




14. B

ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS

e — e —— . —— — e b — S —

e e e ey et e e e

_35_




14. B

ACCESSORIE PART COMPONENTS

F2 No. |#%S Part No. 2R Name of the part HE Qty.
1 10012631 ¥6 FEBHITTAT KNEE LIFTER PRESSER ROD 1
2 10004514 biIeS% 54 FRAME SUPPORT BAR 1
3 10010995 gL T] SCREW DRIVER, MIDDLE 1
4 10013185 NEREE T] SCREW DRIVER, SMALE 1
5 10005639 AT E M NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE ASM 1
6 10010994 KR 7] SCREW DRIVER, LARGE 1
7 10005776 HkE FRAMEVINYL COVER 1
8 10006286 WSk &R e RUBBER CUSHION 2
9 10013113 MBS OIL RESERVIOIR SEAT 2
10 10003889 PSR BT NAIL 6
11 10004466 HLGERE AR HINGE COMPL 2
12 10013101 IR OIL RESERVIOIR CUSHION 2
13 10025484 B BOBBIN 3
14 10013294 /NEE OILER ASM 1
15 10004455 R OIL BOTTLE WITH OIL 1
16 10036288 bilkag NEEDLE 1

_3 6_







